

sTo whom it may concern

Date: October 24, 2024

Declaration of Origin and Conformity

DECLARATION OF EU CONFORMITY

We EET Group A/S declare under our sole responsibility that the following products

Product type: USB Power Charger

Brand: Coreparts
Item no: MBXUSB-AC0017

Complies with the following directives

• 2014/30/EU - EMC; 2014/35/EU - LVD; 2011/65/EU - RoHS

Is in conformity with the following harmonized standards and standards:

• EN 55032:2015; EN 55035:2017; EN 61000-3-2:2014; EN 61000-3-3:2013; IEC 60950-1:2005(Second Edition)+ Am 1:2009 + Am 2:2013; EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12: 2011+A2:2013

COMMENTS REGARDING REACH CONFORMITY

- REACH EC 1907/2006
 - Does not contain any substance of very high concern (SVHCs) on the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) SVHC candidate list above 0.1% weight by weight (w/w), unless a SCIP NO is declared:
 - o If a SCIP No. is declared, scan the QR code or visit the SCIP database by the URL below. Search for model number or SCIP number to get information on the SVHCs contained in the product according to REACH regulation article 33(1).
 - o SCIP no.: N/A



https://echa.europa.eu/scip-database



DECLARATION OF ORIGIN

Country of origin: CN HS code: 8504406090 US ECCN code: 5A992 EU ECCN code:

This product is manufactured on behalf of CoreParts® and imported into the EU by EET Group A/S Bregnerødvej 133D, 3460 Birkerød, Denmark

CoreParts $^{\circ}$ is a registered trademark (018170194) of EET Group A/S who uphold full producer responsibility. Signed for and on behalf of EET Group A/S

Signed for and on behalf of EET Group A/S

Thomas Seim Larsen Head of Development